At the time the insurance policy issued to the provider is filed with the 15 

commissioner, and continuously thereafter, the insurer satisfies one 16 

(1) of the following subdivisions of this subparagraph: 17 

a. The insurer: 18 

i. Maintains a surplus as to policyholders and paid-in capital 19 

of at least fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000); and 20 

ii. Annually files copies of the insurer's financial statements, 21 

NAIC annual statement, and actuarial certification 22 

required by, and filed in, the insurer's state of domicile; or 23 

b. The insurer: 24 

i. Maintains a surplus as to policyholders and paid-in capital 25 

of less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) but at least 26 

ten million dollars ($10,000,000); 27 

ii. Demonstrates to the satisfaction of the commissioner that 1 

the insurer maintains a ratio of net written premiums, 2 

wherever written, to surplus as to policyholders and paid-in 3 

capital of not greater than three (3) to one (1);

[...]

of this paragraph, in trust with the Attorney 19 

General that has a value of not less than the greater of the 20 

following: 21 

i. Five percent (5%) of the gross consideration received, less 22 

claims paid, on the sale of all in-force vehicle value 23 

protection agreements; or 24 

ii. Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 25 

2. The financial security deposit required under subparagraph 1.b. of 26 

this paragraph shall be in the form of one (1) of the following: 27 

a. A surety bond issued by an authorized surety; 1 

b. Securities of the type eligible for deposit by authorized insurers 2